A.C.T Track Leaque 4 April 2016

Event 1 YOUTH Group 1-8 LAP SCRATCH
1st 73 Ethan Cuerden Eastlands Velo

2nd 27 Emma Holmes Sport City Velo

3rd 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion

Time 3:11.457

Event 2 YOUTH Group 2 - 10 LAP SCRATCH
1st 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC

2nd 34 Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo

3rd 18 Nicola Greenwood Holmefirth CC

Time 3:43.711

Event 3 YOUTH /JUNIOR G3 SENIOR G1 - 12 LAP SCRATCH
1st 235 Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT

2nd 53 James Storey Sport City Velo

3rd 30 Aidan Lawrence Eastlands Velo

Time 4:19.122

Event 4 SENIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH Group 2
1st 49 Max Rushby Pedalsport

2nd 66 James Bunting Kirklees CA

3rd 256 Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC

Time 3:54.597

Event 5 YOUTH GROUP 1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st 73 Ethan Cuerden Eastlands Velo
2nd 3 Evelina Black Eastlands Velo
3rd 63 Hannah Wiggins Sport City Velo

Time 3;06.957

Event 6 YOUTH Group 2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC

2nd 45 Tristan Pilling Middleton CC

3rd 41 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels

Time 3:42.887



Event 7
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
1st
2nd
3rd
Time
Event 8
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
1st
2nd
3rd
Time
Event 9
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1st
2nd
3rd

Time

PR R R R

1
235
235

33

28

28

194

30

33
4:19.741

251
251
251
151
151
66
153
256
17
151
234
256
234
49
3:27.019

27
27
73
3
3
3
38
73
38
63
3:28.266

YOUTH /JUN G3-SEN G1 - 12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Andrew Lemm
Junior Jackson
Junior Jackson
Brian Byland
Aidan Lawrence
Andrew Lemm

SENIOR G2 - 12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

Matthew Coupe
Matthew Coupe
Matthew Coupe
Isaac Appleby
Isaac Appleby
James Bunting
Matthew Dennis
Oliver Huszar
Josh Greenwood
Isaac Appleby
Paul Whatmough
Oliver Huszar
Paul Whatmough
Max Rushby

YOUTH G1 8 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Emma Holmes
Emma Holmes
Ethan Cuerden
Evelina Black
Evelina Black
Evelina Black
Helen Osguthorpe
Ethan Cuerden
Helen Osguthorpe
Hannah Wiggins

Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Elmore Factory RT
Elmore Factory RT
Eastlands Velo
Mossley CRT
Mossley CRT
Manchester Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

Manchester Whrs
Manchester Whrs
Manchester Whrs

Sport City Velo

Sport City Velo

Kirklees CA

Sport City Velo

East Lancashire RC
Pedalsport

Sport City Velo

Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green
East Lancashire RC
Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green
Pedalsport

Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
N Cheshire Clarion
Eastlands Velo
N Cheshire Clarion
Sport City Velo

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5
1
0.5

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
15

0.5



Event 10
lap

I

O©oO~NOO UL WN

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 11
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 12
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

2
45
8
8
41
34
34
18
29
29
41
75
3:25.438

235
33
30
4:11.457

66

49

69
4:54.912

YOUTH GROUP 2 10 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

pts
Cameron Bates Mossley CRT 0.5
Tristan Pilling Middleton CC 0.5
Louis Cook Holmfirth CC 0.5
Louis Cook Holmfirth CC 0.5
Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels 0.5
Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo 0.5
Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo 0.5
Nicola Greenwood Holmefirth CC 0.5
Emily Larwood Sport City Velo 0.5
Emily Larwood Sport City Velo 15
Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels 1
Adam Mitchell Eastlands Velo 0.5

YOUTH /JUN G3 - SEN G1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT
Andrew Lemm Eastlands Velo
Aidan Lawrence Eastlands Velo

SENIOR G2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

James Bunting Kirklees CA
Max Rushby Pedalsport
Euan Cameron Paul Milnes Cycles



Event 13 YOUTH Group 1 9 LAP POINTS RACE
Race League Pts

1st 73 Ethan Cuerden Eastlands Velo 9 3
2nd 3 Evelina Black Eastlands Velo 6 2
3rd 78 Katy Cosegrove Eastlands Velo 4 1

Time 3:42.689

Event 14 YOUTH Group 2 20 LAP POINTS RACE
Race League Pts
1st 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC 6 3
2nd 18 Nicola Greenwood Holmefirth CC 5 2
3rd 34 Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo 4 1

Time 7:27.751

Event 15 YOUTH /JUNIOR G3 - SEN Group 1 40 LAP POINTS RACE
Race League Pts

1st 47 Karl Richter Mossley CRT 12 3

2nd 33 Andrew Lemm Eastlands Velo 7 2

3rd 235 Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT 6 1

Time 14:48.434

Event 16 SENIOR Group 2 60 LAP POINTS RACE
Race League Pts
1st 256 Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC 12 3
2nd 49 Max Rushby Pedalsport 8 2
3rd 234 Paul Whatmough  Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green 7 1

Time 19:49.867



