A.C.T Track League 4 April 2016

Event 1		YOUTH Group 1	- 8 LAP SCRATCH
1st	73	Ethan Cuerden	Eastlands Velo
2nd	27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo
3rd	38	Helen Osguthorpe	N Cheshire Clarion
Time	3:11.457		

Event 2 YOUTH Group 2 - 10 LAP SCRATCH

1st	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC
2nd	34	Thomas Lord	Eastlands Velo
3rd	18	Nicola Greenwood	Holmefirth CC
Time	3:43.711		

Event 3 YOUTH /JUNIOR G3 SENIOR G1 - 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st	235	Paul Jones	Elmore Factory RT
2nd	53	James Storey	Sport City Velo
3rd	30	Aidan Lawrence	Eastlands Velo
Time	4:19.122		

Event 4		SENIOR 12 I	AP SCRATCH Group 2	
1 of	40	Max Buchby	Dedelenert	

1st	49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport
2nd	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA
3rd	256	Oliver Huszar	East Lancashire RC
Time	3:54.597		

Event 5		YOUTH GROUP	P 1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st	73	Ethan Cuerden	Eastlands Velo
2nd	3	Evelina Black	Eastlands Velo
3rd	63	Hannah Wiggins	Sport City Velo

Time 3;06.957

Event 6		YOUTH Group	2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC
2nd	45	Tristan Pilling	Middleton CC
3rd	41	Ben Peatfield	Bolton Hotwheels
Time	3:42.887		

YOUTH / JUN G3 - SEN G1 - 12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

					···	
	lap					pts
	1	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	2	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	3	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	4	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	5	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	6	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	7	235	Paul Jones	Elmore Factory RT		0.5
	8	235	Paul Jones	Elmore Factory RT		0.5
	9	33	Andrew Lemm	Eastlands Velo		0.5
	10	28	Junior Jackson	Mossley CRT		0.5
	11	28	Junior Jackson	Mossley CRT		0.5
1st		194	Brian Byland	Manchester Whrs		1.5
2nd		30	Aidan Lawrence	Eastlands Velo		1
3rd		33	Andrew Lemm	Eastlands Velo		0.5
Time		4:19.741				

Event 8	8
---------	---

SENIOR G2 - 12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

	lap				pts
	1	251	Matthew Coupe	Manchester Whrs	0.5
	2	251	Matthew Coupe	Manchester Whrs	0.5
	3	251	Matthew Coupe	Manchester Whrs	0.5
	4	151	Isaac Appleby	Sport City Velo	0.5
	5	151	Isaac Appleby	Sport City Velo	0.5
	6	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA	0.5
	7	153	Matthew Dennis	Sport City Velo	0.5
	8	256	Oliver Huszar	East Lancashire RC	0.5
	9	17	Josh Greenwood	Pedalsport	0.5
	10	151	Isaac Appleby	Sport City Velo	0.5
	11	234	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green	0.5
1st		256	Oliver Huszar	East Lancashire RC	1.5
2nd		234	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green	1
3rd		49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport	0.5
Time		3:27.019			

Event 9

YOUTH G1 8 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

l	lap				pts
	1	27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo	0.5
	2	27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo	0.5
	3	73	Ethan Cuerden	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	4	3	Evelina Black	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	5	3	Evelina Black	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	6	3	Evelina Black	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	7	38	Helen Osguthorpe	N Cheshire Clarion	0.5
1st		73	Ethan Cuerden	Eastlands Velo	1.5
2nd		38	Helen Osguthorpe	N Cheshire Clarion	1
3rd		63	Hannah Wiggins	Sport City Velo	0.5
Time		3:28.266			

Event 7

Event 10 YOUTH GROUP 2 10 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

	lap				pts
	1	2	Cameron Bates	Mossley CRT	0.5
	2	45	Tristan Pilling	Middleton CC	0.5
	3	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	0.5
	4	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	0.5
	5	41	Ben Peatfield	Bolton Hotwheels	0.5
	6	34	Thomas Lord	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	7	34	Thomas Lord	Eastlands Velo	0.5
	8	18	Nicola Greenwood	Holmefirth CC	0.5
	9	29	Emily Larwood	Sport City Velo	0.5
1st		29	Emily Larwood	Sport City Velo	1.5
2nd		41	Ben Peatfield	Bolton Hotwheels	1
3rd		75	Adam Mitchell	Eastlands Velo	0.5
Time	;	3:25.438			

Event 11		YOUTH / JUN G	3 - SEN G1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st	235	Paul Jones	Elmore Factory RT
2nd	33	Andrew Lemm	Eastlands Velo
3rd	30	Aidan Lawrence	Eastlands Velo
Time	4:11.457		
Event 12		SENIOR G2 - D	EVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA
2nd	10	Max Puchby	Podalsport

1st	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA
2nd	49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport
3rd	69	Euan Cameron	Paul Milnes Cycles
Time	4:54.912		

Event 13 YOUTH Group 1 9 LAP POINTS RACE

				Race	League Pts
1st	73	Ethan Cuerden	Eastlands Velo	9	3
2nd	3	Evelina Black	Eastlands Velo	6	2
3rd	78	Katy Cosegrove	Eastlands Velo	4	1
Time	3:42.689				

Event 14 YOUTH Group 2 20 LAP POINTS RACE

				Race	League Pts
1st	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	6	3
2nd	18	Nicola Greenwood	Holmefirth CC	5	2
3rd	34	Thomas Lord	Eastlands Velo	4	1
Time	7:27.751				

Event 15		YOUTH / JUNIOR G3 - SEN Group 1 40 LAP POINTS RACE			
				Race	League Pts
1st	47	Karl Richter	Mossley CRT	12	3
2nd	33	Andrew Lemm	Eastlands Velo	7	2
3rd	235	Paul Jones	Elmore Factory RT	6	1
Time	14:48.434	4			

Event 16SENIOR Group 2 60 LAP POINTS RACE

Eventio		SENIOR Group 2 of LAF FOINTS RACE				
				Race	League Pts	
1st	256	Oliver Huszar	East Lancashire RC	12	3	
2nd	49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport	8	2	
3rd	234	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles-Mel Green	7	1	
Time	19:49.867	,				
3rd	234	Paul Whatmough		8 7	1	